

City of Ringgold

Office (706) 935-3061 Fax (706) 965-7446

November 29, 2023

The Catoosa County News P.O. Box 40 Ringgold, Georgia 30736

Notification of a Public Hearing and Special Called Meeting

THE CITY OF RINGGOLD, GEORGIA

The City of Ringgold will hold a Public Hearing to consider the following:

- Georgia-Cumberland Association of Seventh-Day Adventist request a variance to have a ground sign greater than 3.5 feet in height and to have a sign face/content of up to 40 sq. ft. The property is located at Tax Map R1, Parcel 59.
- Love's Travel Stops and Country Stores request to be annexed into the City of Ringgold and zoned C-2. The property is located at Tax Map 67, Parcel 29A.
- Mike Worley requests to subdivide the property into two lots. The property is located at Tax Map 38B, Parcel 35A.

The public hearing will be held on Thursday, November 30, 2023 starting at 5:30 p.m. at Ringgold City Hall, 150 Tennessee Street, Ringgold, Georgia.

Following the Public Hearing, a Special Called Meeting will be held to consider the approval of the following:

- Georgia-Cumberland Association of Seventh-Day Adventist request a variance to have a ground sign greater than 3.5 feet in height and to have a sign face/content of up to 40 sq. ft. The property is located at tax Map R1, Parcel 59.
- Love's Travel Stops and Country Stores request to be annexed into the City of Ringgold and zoned C-2. The property is located at Tax Map 67, Parcel 29A.
- Mike Worley requests to subdivide the property into two lots. The property is located at Tax Map 38B, Parcel 35A.
- PFAS Resolution
- Representation Agreement for Water Litigation
- Intergovernmental Agreement Catoosa County

Mayor Nick Millwood